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	Unit/Program Name
	International Programs

	Office of Primary Responsibility
	Global Outreach & Online Enrollment

	Assessment Coordinator
	Chase Cooley

	Submission Date of this Report
	April 15, 2017


I. Unit/Program Goal: Manage initial enrollment for internaitonal students .
	Strategic Goal Supported
	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	Indicator of Success/ Student Learning Outcome
AND
Summary of Data
	Indicator/

Learning Outcome
	2012 - 2013
	2013 - 2014
	2014 - 2015
	2015 - 2016
	2016 - 2017

	
	1.
	Fall applicants: acceptance rate for international applicants
	46.3% 
	52.6%



	 528.8%



	57%

 

	50.4 %




	
	2.
	 Fall applicants: yield rate for international applicants
	367%
	45.1%
	46.5%
	52.5%
	48.2%

	
	3.
	Average SAT score for first time freshmen 
	970
	938
	950
	892
	1015

	
	4.
	 
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	
	5.
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	
	6.
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	 

	Assessment Instrument(s) and Frequency of Assessment
	Instrument
	Frequency

	
	1.
	Institutional Research (fact book / CRM data) 
	Every Oct. 1 

	
	2.
	Institutional Research (fact book / CRM data) 
	Every Oct. 1

	
	3.
	Institutional Research (fact book / CRM data) 
	Every Oct. 1

	
	4.
	     
	 

	
	5.
	     
	     

	
	6.
	     
	     

	Expected Outcome
	Met

(3)
	Partially Met

(2)
	Not Met

(1)

	
	1.
	Admit rate is at or above 45%,



	Admit rate is at 40-44%, 



	Admit rate is less than 40%, 

	
	2.
	Yield rate is above 40%
	Yield rate is 35-39%
	Yield rate is less than 35%

	
	3.
	Avg.SAT score above 1000
	Avg. SAT score 900-999
	Avg.SAT score at or below 899

	
	4.
	     
	     
	     

	
	5.
	     
	     
	     

	
	6.
	consistant with University trend
	     
	     

	Review of Results and Actions Taken
	1.
	Fall 16: applicants 135, 68 admits (50.4% admit rate) 65 enrolled (48.2% yield rate), consistant with University trend
Fall 15: 158 applicants,  90 admits (57% admit rate) 83 enrolled (52.5% yield rate), consistant with University trend
Fall 14: 144 applicants, 76 admits (52.8% admit rate), 67 enrolled (46.5% yield rate), consistant with University trend
Fall 13 133 applicants, 70 admits (52.6% admit rate), 60 enrolled (45.1% yield rate), consistant with University trend
Fall 12: 147 applicants, 68 admits (46.3% admit rate), 54 enrolled (36.7% yield rate), consitant with University trend


	
	2.
	Fall 16: 65 enrolled (48.2% yield rate), consistant with University trend
Fall 15: 83 enrolled (52.5% yield rate), consistant with University trend
Fall 14: 67 enrolled (46.5% yield rate), consistant with University trend
Fall 13 60 enrolled (45.1% yield rate), consistant with University trend
Fall 12: 54 enrolled (36.7% yield rate), consistant with University trend


	
	3.
	Fall 16 1015, Met, consistant with University trend
Fall 15 892, Not Met, Increased minimum requirement to raise average. Institution minimum was raised 30 points.
Fall 14 950, Partially Met, consistant with University trend
Fall 13 938, Partially Met, consistant with University trend
Fall12 970, Partially Met, consistant with University trend 


	
	4.
	     

	
	5.
	     

	
	6.
	     

	
	Sum
	.

	Outcomes
	Indicator of Success Evaluation
	Indicator of Success Score

	
	1.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	2.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	3.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	4.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	5.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	6.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	Additional Resources Required to Achieve or Sustain Results
	     
Office automation: Office of Admission review & tracking process time was improved. File turn around time went from 14 days to 7-10 days. Tests scores are now being sent electronically to expedite processes. Increased financial resources to travel (conferences), marketing (company agreements) and purchasing of TOEFL scores to identify quality students. 


II. Unit/Program Goal: Provide Orientation for all international students and Student Organizaiton oppertunities
	Strategic Goal Supported
	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	Indicator of Success/ Student Learning Outcome
AND
Summary of Data
	Indicator/

Learning Outcome
	2012 - 2013
	2013 - 2014
	2014 - 2015
	2015 - 2016
	2016 - 2017

	
	1.
	Host ISO for students each fall 
	22
	44
	37
	44
	38

	
	2.
	Students involved with Int. Student Organization
	0
	8
	7
	8
	0

	
	3.
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	
	4.
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	
	5.
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	
	6.
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	Assessment Instrument(s) and Frequency of Assessment
	Instrument
	Frequency

	
	1.
	ISO Frequency
	every semester

	
	2.
	Students involved with Int. Student Organizaiton
	every semester

	
	3.
	     
	     

	
	4.
	     
	     

	
	5.
	     
	     

	
	6.
	     
	     

	Expected Outcome
	Met

(3)
	Partially Met

(2)
	Not Met

(1)

	
	1.
	ISO to be held each fall semester
	Partial ISO each fall semester
	ISO not held each fall semester

	
	2.
	10 or more involded
	5-9 students involved
	less than 5 involved

	
	3.
	     
	     
	     

	
	4.
	     
	     
	     

	
	5.
	     
	     
	     

	
	6.
	     
	     
	     

	Review of Results and Actions Taken
	1.
	Fall 16: ISO was held on Aug 19, 2016, International students witl participate in both orientation programs
Fall 15: ISO was not held (ACTION TAKEN: students joined domestic New Student Orientation). Was not a good experience for International students. We decided to return to an International only orientation. 
Fall 14: ISO was held on Aug 28, 2014, NO ACTION TAKEN..

Fall 13: ISO was held on Aug 29, 2013, NO ACTION TAKEN.

Fall 12: ISO was held on Aug 30, 2012, NO ACTION TAKEN. 


	
	2.
	Fall 16: Not Met, Hired A student worker to help promote and facilitate. The given student will help with programming. 
Fall 15: Met, NO ACTION
Fall 14: Met, NO ACTION
Fall 13: Met, NO ACTION
Fall 12: Not Met, A new program was offered, an increase in participation was seen in 2013 


	
	3.
	     

	
	4.
	     

	
	5.
	     

	
	6.
	     

	
	Sum
	     

	Outcomes
	Indicator of Success Evaluation
	Indicator of Success Score

	
	1.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	2.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	3.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	4.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	5.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	6.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	Additional Resources Required to Achieve or Sustain Results
	     
Financial resources to hire a student worker that will help with programing. Funding to asist with programming for international students (travel and on campus events)


III. Unit/Program Goal: Provided Transportation and Diversity.
	Strategic Goal Supported
	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	Indicator of Success/ Student Learning Outcome
AND
Summary of Data
	Indicator/

Learning Outcome
	2012 -2013
	2013 - 2014
	2014 - 2015
	2015 - 2016
	2016 - 2017

	
	1.
	Shuttle service offered to at least 10 new international students each year.
	11
	10
	16
	20
	15

	
	2.
	Number of countries represented on campus
	28
	24
	25
	27
	     

	
	3.
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	
	4.
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	
	5.
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	
	6.
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	Assessment Instrument(s) and Frequency of Assessment
	Instrument
	Frequency

	
	1.
	Shuttle service offered
	Two times per semester

	
	2.
	Fact Book
	Oct 1

	
	3.
	     
	     

	
	4.
	     
	     

	
	5.
	     
	     

	
	6.
	     
	     

	Expected Outcome
	Met

(3)
	Partially Met

(2)
	Not Met

(1)

	
	1.
	Transported all request
	Transported partial request
	Did not offer transportation

	
	2.
	26 or more represented
	16-25 represented
	0-15 countries represented

	
	3.
	     
	     
	     

	
	4.
	     
	     
	     

	
	5.
	     
	     
	     

	
	6.
	     
	     
	     

	Review of Results and Actions Taken
	1.
	Fall 16: All registered students were given transportation, Target Met. Looking to increase shuttle travel aournd city of Greenwood
Fall 15: All registered students were given transportation, Target Met.

Fall 14: All registered students were given transportation, Target Met.

Fall 13:All registered students were given transportation, Target Met.

Fall 12:All registered students were given transportation, Target Met. 


	
	2.
	Fall 16: Waiting on data from Institutional Research. Partnered with a company io broaden reach into other countries. Utilizing Alumni in various countries to expand on countries represented by current student body. 
Fall 15: consistant with University trend
Fall 14: Partially Met, explored new exchange & 2 + 2 agreements with universitites abroad 
Fall 13: Partially Met, explored new agreements
Fall 12: Met, consistant with University trend


	
	3.
	     

	
	4.
	     

	
	5.
	     

	
	6.
	     

	
	Sum
	     

	Outcomes
	Indicator of Success Evaluation
	Indicator of Success Score

	
	1.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	2.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	3.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	4.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	5.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	
	6.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 


	Additional Resources Required to Achieve or Sustain Results
	     
No additional resources needed beyond regular budget.


IV. Unit/Program Summary
	Unit/Program Goal
	Strategic Goal Supported
	Unit/Program Goal Outcome
	Additional Resources Required to Achieve or Sustain Results

	
	
	Score
	Evaluation
Met: 3.00 – 2.01

Partially Met: 2.00 – 1.01

Not Met: 1.00 – 0.01

Not Evaluated: 0.00
	

	1. Manage initial enrollment for internaitonal students throughout the enrollment process.0 

0
 

	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	2.66
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	$0.00

	2. Provide Orientation for all international students for fall semester
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	3.00
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	$0.00

	3. Provide initial and ending welcome and transition services to international students each semester.
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	2.5
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	$0.00

	UNIT/PROGRAM TOTALS
	8.16
	 FORMDROPDOWN 

	$0.00

	Unit/Program Summary: All goals were met or exceeded during target periods.
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